

March 8, 2025

Listing Department Code: 532321

BSE LIMITED

P J Towers, Dalal Street <u>Mumbai</u>–400 001

Listing Department Code: Zyduslife

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400 051

Re.: Newspaper publication

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper Publication of Notice of loss of share certificate of the Company, published in the Financial Express English and Gujarati Editions, both on March 8, 2025.

Please find the same in order.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

For, **ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED**

DHAVAL N. SONI COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As above



FINANCIAL EXPRESS NATION 11



ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

[CIN L24230GJ1995PLC025878]

Regd. Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad - 382481. Website: www.zydusille.com Email: companysecretary@zydusille.com Telephone: +91-79-48040000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholder that the Share Certificates pertaining to the Equity Shares held by her as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive	Folio	No. of	Certificate
No.		Numbers	Number	Shares	No.
1.	Jagruti Gohel	2291036- 2291785	063405	750	2219

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate to the aforesaid shareholder. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

Date: March 7, 2025 Place: Ahmedabad For, ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI COMPANY SECRETARY

કાયનાન્સિયલ એક્સપ્રેસ અમદાવાદ, શનિવાર, તા. ૮ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૫



ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

[CEN L24230GJ1995PLC025878]

Regd. Office: Zydus Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Near Vaishnodevi Circle, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highwey, Ahmedebad - 382481. Webalte : www.zyduslile.com Ernall; companysecretary@zydustile.com Telephone: +91-79-48040000

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Company has received intimation from the following shareholder that the Share Certificates pertaining to the Equity Shares held by her as per the details given below have been lost / misplaced.

Sr.	Name of the shareholder	Distinctive	Follo	No. of	Certificate
No.		Numbers	Number	Shares	No.
1.	Jagruti Gohel	2291036- 2291785	063405	750	2219

If the Company does not receive any objection within 7 days from the date of publication of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate to the aforesaid shareholder. People are hereby cautioned not to deal with the above Share Certificates anymore and the Company will not be responsible for any loss / damage occurring thereby.

Date: March 7, 2025

Place: Ahmedabad

For, ZYDUS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Sd/- DHAVAL N. SONI

COMPANY SECRETARY